As at 31 December 2023, the Bank is ultimately 
owned by Mrs. Leyla Aliyeva (35.21%), Mrs. Arzu Aliyeva (35.21%) and Mr. Arif Pashayev (18.99%) and Mr.
Jamal Pashayev (10.59%), who exercise joint control over the Bank.

The allocated capital of the Bank is divided into 136 800 000 (one hundred thirty-six million eight hundred 
thousand) ordinary shares. The nominal value of one ordinary share is 1.00 (one) GEL. Each ordinary share 
at the General Meeting of Shareholders of the Bank entitles its holder to one vote. As of December 31, 2024, 
OJSC Pasha Bank (Azerbaijan) is the owner of 85.0588% shares of PASHA Bank Georgia and PA- SHA Holding